
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:863
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2010
CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OF NATIONAL HIGHWAYS
Singh Shri Bhupendra 

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has decided to carry out the construction and maintenance work of National Highways on its own,
after taking back the work from the concerned State Governments; 

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise alongwith the objectives and benefits likely to accrue from the said decision; 

(c) whether the Union Government has received any communication from the Madhya Pradesh Government regarding construction
and maintenance of National Highways in the State: and 

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N.SINGH) 

(a): No, Sir. 

(b): Does not arise. 

(c): No, Sir. 

(d): Does not arise. 


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

